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Vehicle History ReportTM US $39.99

2008 MERCEDES-BENZ C63 AMG
VIN: WDDGF77XX8F147370
SEDAN 4 DR
6.2L V8 F DOHC 32V
GASOLINE
REAR WHEEL DRIVE

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 9/11/22 at 10:53:22 AM (CDT).
Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX. Use this report as one important tool,
along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about your next used car.

Title History
CARFAX guarantees the information in this section


Owner 1 
Owner 2 
Owner 3

Salvage |
Junk |
Rebuilt |
Fire |
Flood |
Hail |
Lemon Guaranteed

No Problem

Guaranteed

No Problem

Guaranteed

No Problem

Not Actual Mileage |
Exceeds Mechanical Limits Guaranteed

No Problem

Guaranteed

No Problem

Guaranteed

No Problem

GUARANTEED
- None of these major title problems were reported by a state Department of Motor
Vehicles (DMV). If you find that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and not included in this
report, CARFAX will buy this vehicle back.	

Register |
View Terms
|
View Certificate

Additional History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX


Owner 1 
Owner 2 
Owner 3

Total Loss
No total loss reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Structural Damage No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Damage reported: minor damage

MINOR MODERATE SEVERE

34 Service history records

3 Previous owners

Types of owners: Corporate fleet,
Personal

118,819 Last reported odometer
reading

Ownership History
The number of owners is estimated


Owner 1 
Owner 2 
Owner 3

Year purchased 2009 2009 2022

Type of owner Corporate fleet Personal Personal

Estimated length of ownership 3 months 10 yrs. 5 mo. 17 days

Owned in the following states/provinces California Texas Illinois

Estimated miles driven per year --- 10,052/yr ---

Last reported odometer reading 14,012 118,819 ---

https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/bbg/viewPrintCertificate.cfx?data=_OFq9f2uFGgiZtb8hA5RFFd3-rLVtUb80X-tyr-uO1Cix5FXgzWYzeTmoEXdwMv3iKJmFELEyHZmw42PbPI-keuw5jTaGi70YmU-7rZp88MhMRDEpv8xz2szNuv5p1-KrRcrq6N33Eo4TFe-Y3tuEvi8U_a-Lpsln_P944XtKZQzGkyusaNFKSa-xck1CRwlwlhVs1bcW_nsyxQCHt--dMvYgA-REdnI_wZtnKxS6v0F_q_awTAa_HRpfS8giW4zbBrv0g20AKbt3Vawnx72WJ-bylpg22GpnbxPG5uarPd7PU_yYjsuULvX79vHSwQQz_t-OxcrjU0t8-sShg9ouvRE8jFbk8Baui4DoKKww3H74nuXY2f4z6sSBfor8bneWc88xwo
http://www.carfax.com/company/vhr-data-sources
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defSalvage
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defJunk
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defRebuilt
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defFire
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defFlood
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defHail
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defLemon
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defNAM
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defEML
https://www.carfax.com/Service/bbg
https://www.carfax.com/company/carfax-buyback-guarantee-terms-and-conditions
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/bbg/viewPrintCertificate.cfx?data=_OFq9f2uFGgiZtb8hA5RFFd3-rLVtUb80X-tyr-uO1Cix5FXgzWYzeTmoEXdwMv3iKJmFELEyHZmw42PbPI-keuw5jTaGi70YmU-7rZp88MhMRDEpv8xz2szNuv5p1-KrRcrq6N33Eo4TFe-Y3tuEvi8U_a-Lpsln_P944XtKZQzGkyusaNFKSa-xck1CRwlwlhVs1bcW_nsyxQCHt--dMvYgA-REdnI_wZtnKxS6v0F_q_awTAa_HRpfS8giW4zbBrv0g20AKbt3Vawnx72WJ-bylpg22GpnbxPG5uarPd7PU_yYjsuULvX79vHSwQQz_t-OxcrjU0t8-sShg9ouvRE8jFbk8Baui4DoKKww3H74nuXY2f4z6sSBfor8bneWc88xwo
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defTotalLoss
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defFrameDamage
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CARFAX recommends that you have this vehicle
inspected by a collision repair specialist.

Airbag Deployment
No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Odometer Check
No indication of an odometer rollback.

No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Indicated

Accident / Damage
Damage reported: 12/01/2014.

No Issues
Reported Minor Damage No New Issues Reported

Manufacturer Recall
Check with an authorized Mercedes-Benz dealer for any
open recalls.

No Recalls
Reported

No Recalls
Reported

No Recalls
Reported

Basic Warranty
Original warranty estimated to have expired.

Warranty Expired Warranty Expired Warranty Expired

Detailed History

Owner 1
Purchased: 2009

Corporate Fleet Vehicle

Date Mileage Source Comments

07/21/2008
 

1,105
  Mercedes-Benz of Beverly Hills
Beverly Hills, CA
310-659-2980
bhbenz.com

 4.5 / 5.0

164 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced

08/11/2008
 

1,240
  Mercedes-Benz of Westmont
Westmont, IL
630-654-8100
mercedesbenzofwestmont.com

 4.5 / 5.0

163 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Oil and filter changed

08/14/2008
 

Fletcher Jones Motorcars
Newport Beach, CA
949-718-3000
fjmercedes.com

 4.6 / 5.0

347 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Oil and filter changed
- Vehicle washed/detailed
- Drivability/performance checked

04/30/2009
 

5,376
  California
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Riverside, CA

Odometer reading reported
- Titled or registered as corporate fleet vehicle

05/04/2009
 

Auto Auction Listed as a manufacturer vehicle
- Listed as a dealer vehicle
- Vehicle sold

Millions of used vehicles are bought and
sold at auction every year.

05/13/2009
 

8,667
  Online Listing Vehicle offered for sale

 461 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 255 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 514 Customer Favoritesfavorite

https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defAirbagDeployment
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defOdometerRollback
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defAccidentIndicator
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defManufacturerRecall
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defBasicWarranty
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/warranty/calculator.cfx?data=G79BOfzX__c9ZTFL_pyWlOp4eIJs6iaB2heMT8LMAgW4o6cAGQ6C7lPdBbvAi0beyQtuqyfoAh0Lok5rYFht1fIGiLs-nasf3zTPr7ODW8DPPpy1Hlj8RxOvwThQaGCDCxV0qbA-lGtldhshOPuwa40uJUj5F1EGEBWCu1UH7CTbfBPWcGxoVgovkETe3idjDO_vN-DFGQBSFcHsy3vs6Aqf_NVD1dNZxCea8VwO4P0NVk9oE-HnUJtsV9JYT_S3vGf57eXVc42aZ9xjMa8XzIQQq0LjJuQPwjWfE5N74YjHnWoCeahZ1vPitEV2tBjxDkF0WJtrOIiiu-TQomXvOtbhmGXi2m1e3Jj0LfYokXnE_NQ7sUfdRps3hnoNcASz5wPPIk0J5cFvOYJscN4lwuH7GZnf1aeU45j2EXfJKbxFXwLyVGGS6FeaCt48n4euVYhywf326QBsOjlB86bb5IJ1yEOpwy3dOS07DOHAWS3IqJfiZqhIVJjjUq2xzwjl9mfgbaCgYI4mDWbbpEeL4xPbBKGl-3E605D9KZ5oBG7pWApXs939Ntu60b3k6swOY8bf8H0-6Wv7D7BCodaoEU1gK_U5VoY-zoEhfcAdgXtnfrA3rPMcEZdIqH9UIjuzd0_oWutj1U53RXC8ioxniJ11Os0F73tVfFv9Y90PNWDB23NwzVROPvG-
http://www.bhbenz.com/
http://www.bhbenz.com/
http://www.mercedesbenzofwestmont.com/
http://www.mercedesbenzofwestmont.com/
http://www.fjmercedes.com/
http://www.fjmercedes.com/
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06/05/2009
 

Expo Motorcars
Houston, TX
281-272-9999
expomc.com

 3.9 / 5.0

24 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced

06/11/2009
 

Expo Motorcars
Houston, TX
281-272-9999
expomc.com

 3.9 / 5.0

24 Verified Reviews

Vehicle sold

06/22/2009
 

California
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Riverside, CA

Title issued or updated
- First owner reported

07/08/2009
 

14,012
  Mike Tate's 99 Tire & Auto
Sugar Land, TX
281-313-8484
mike-tates-99-tire-
auto.business.site/

 4.9 / 5.0

41 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Tire(s) balanced
- Two tires mounted
- Tire(s) mounted
- Two tires replaced

Owner 2
Purchased:
2009

Low mileage! This owner drove less than
the industry average of 15,000 miles per
year.

Personal Vehicle
10,052 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

08/24/2009
 

Texas
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Sugar Land, TX
Title #07900240036142646

Title issued or updated
- New owner reported
- Loan or lien reported

12/22/2009
 

15,510
  Mike Tate's 99 Tire & Auto
Sugar Land, TX
281-313-8484
mike-tates-99-tire-
auto.business.site/

 4.9 / 5.0

41 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Tire(s) balanced
- Two tires mounted
- Tire(s) mounted
- Two tires replaced

07/10/2010
 

22,944
  Mike Tate's 99 Tire & Auto
Sugar Land, TX
281-313-8484
mike-tates-99-tire-
auto.business.site/

 4.9 / 5.0

41 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced

07/10/2010
 

Texas
Inspection Station
Sugar Land, TX

Passed emissions inspection

09/02/2010
 

25,316
  Mike Tate's 99 Tire & Auto
Sugar Land, TX
281-313-8484
mike-tates-99-tire-
auto.business.site/

 4.9 / 5.0

Vehicle serviced
- Four tires balanced
- Four tires mounted
- Four tires replaced

 24 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 24 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 24 Customer Favoritesfavorite

http://www.expomc.com/
http://www.expomc.com/
http://www.expomc.com/
http://www.expomc.com/
http://mike-tates-99-tire-auto.business.site/
http://mike-tates-99-tire-auto.business.site/
http://mike-tates-99-tire-auto.business.site/
http://mike-tates-99-tire-auto.business.site/
http://mike-tates-99-tire-auto.business.site/
http://mike-tates-99-tire-auto.business.site/
http://mike-tates-99-tire-auto.business.site/
http://mike-tates-99-tire-auto.business.site/
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41 Verified Reviews

11/24/2010
 

26,123
  Mike Tate's 99 Tire & Auto
Sugar Land, TX
281-313-8484
mike-tates-99-tire-
auto.business.site/

 4.9 / 5.0

41 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- One tire mounted
- One tire balanced
- Tire repaired
- Four wheel alignment performed

01/10/2011
 

Texas
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Sugar Land, TX
Title #07900240036142646

Registration issued or renewed
- Loan or lien reported
- Passed safety inspection

02/28/2011
 

33,677
  Mercedes-Benz of Houston
Greenway
Houston, TX
713-489-2111
mercedesbenzgreenway.com

 4.5 / 5.0

278 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced

04/27/2011
 

36,747
  Mike Tate's 99 Tire & Auto
Sugar Land, TX
281-313-8484
mike-tates-99-tire-
auto.business.site/

 4.9 / 5.0

41 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Tire(s) balanced
- Two tires mounted
- Tire(s) mounted
- Two tires replaced

09/19/2011
 

44,074
  Mike Tate's 99 Tire & Auto
Sugar Land, TX
281-313-8484
mike-tates-99-tire-
auto.business.site/

 4.9 / 5.0

41 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Four wheel alignment performed
- Tire(s) balanced
- Two tires mounted
- Tire(s) mounted
- Two tires replaced
- Tire pressure monitoring system checked

09/19/2011
 

Texas
Inspection Station
Sugar Land, TX

Passed emissions inspection

01/01/2012
 

Texas
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Sugar Land, TX
Title #07900240036142646

Registration issued or renewed
- Loan or lien reported
- Passed safety inspection

02/01/2012
 

49,759
  Mike Tate's 99 Tire & Auto
Sugar Land, TX
281-313-8484
mike-tates-99-tire-
auto.business.site/

 4.9 / 5.0

41 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Tire(s) balanced
- Two tires mounted
- Tire(s) mounted
- Two tires replaced

04/07/2012
 

52,672
  Mike Tate's 99 Tire & Auto
Sugar Land, TX
281-313-8484
mike-tates-99-tire-
auto.business.site/

 4.9 / 5.0

Vehicle serviced
- Brake rotor(s) resurfaced
- Rear brake pads replaced
- Rear brake rotor(s) resurfaced

 24 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 24 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 616 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 24 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 24 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 24 Customer Favoritesfavorite

http://mike-tates-99-tire-auto.business.site/
http://mike-tates-99-tire-auto.business.site/
http://www.mercedesbenzgreenway.com/
http://www.mercedesbenzgreenway.com/
http://mike-tates-99-tire-auto.business.site/
http://mike-tates-99-tire-auto.business.site/
http://mike-tates-99-tire-auto.business.site/
http://mike-tates-99-tire-auto.business.site/
http://mike-tates-99-tire-auto.business.site/
http://mike-tates-99-tire-auto.business.site/
http://mike-tates-99-tire-auto.business.site/
http://mike-tates-99-tire-auto.business.site/
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41 Verified Reviews

11/07/2012
 

Mike Tate's 99 Tire & Auto
Sugar Land, TX
281-313-8484
mike-tates-99-tire-
auto.business.site/

 4.9 / 5.0

41 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Four wheel alignment performed
- Brakes checked

11/07/2012
 

61,232
  Texas
Inspection Station
Sugar Land, TX

Passed emissions inspection

01/01/2013
 

Texas
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Sugar Land, TX
Title #07900240036142646

Registration issued or renewed
- Loan or lien reported
- Passed safety inspection

01/08/2013
 

64,059
  Mike Tate's 99 Tire & Auto
Sugar Land, TX
281-313-8484
mike-tates-99-tire-
auto.business.site/

 4.9 / 5.0

41 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Tire repaired

12/13/2013
 

76,823
  Mike Tate's 99 Tire & Auto
Sugar Land, TX
281-313-8484
mike-tates-99-tire-
auto.business.site/

 4.9 / 5.0

41 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Four wheel alignment performed
- Tire(s) balanced
- Two tires mounted
- Tire(s) mounted
- Two tires replaced

12/13/2013
 

Texas
Inspection Station
Sugar Land, TX

Passed emissions inspection

01/01/2014
 

Texas
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Sugar Land, TX
Title #07900240036142646

Registration issued or renewed
- Loan or lien reported
- Passed safety inspection
- Vehicle color noted as White

06/16/2014
 

83,247
  Mike Tate's 99 Tire & Auto
Sugar Land, TX
281-313-8484
mike-tates-99-tire-
auto.business.site/

 4.9 / 5.0

41 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Tire(s) balanced
- Two tires mounted
- Tire(s) mounted
- Two tires replaced
- Four wheel alignment performed
- Tire condition and pressure checked

12/01/2014
 

Damage Report Damage reported: minor damage
- Damage to front

 24 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 24 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 24 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 24 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 24 Customer Favoritesfavorite

http://mike-tates-99-tire-auto.business.site/
http://mike-tates-99-tire-auto.business.site/
http://mike-tates-99-tire-auto.business.site/
http://mike-tates-99-tire-auto.business.site/
http://mike-tates-99-tire-auto.business.site/
http://mike-tates-99-tire-auto.business.site/
http://mike-tates-99-tire-auto.business.site/
http://mike-tates-99-tire-auto.business.site/
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Minor damage is usually cosmetic,
including dents or scratches to the
vehicle body.

01/01/2015
 

Texas
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Sugar Land, TX
Title #07900240036142646

Registration issued or renewed
- Loan or lien reported
- Passed safety inspection
- Vehicle color noted as White

02/06/2015
 

Mike Tate's 99 Tire & Auto
Sugar Land, TX
281-313-8484
mike-tates-99-tire-
auto.business.site/

 4.9 / 5.0

41 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced

02/06/2015
 

88,519
  Texas
Inspection Station
Sugar Land, TX

Passed emissions inspection

11/24/2015
 

93,970
  Mike Tate's 99 Tire & Auto
Sugar Land, TX
281-313-8484
mike-tates-99-tire-
auto.business.site/

 4.9 / 5.0

41 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Rear brake pads replaced
- Rear brake rotor(s) resurfaced
- Tire(s) balanced
- Two tires mounted
- Tire(s) mounted
- Two tires replaced

11/24/2015
 

Texas
Inspection Station
Sugar Land, TX

Passed emissions inspection

01/01/2016
 

Texas
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Sugar Land, TX
Title #07900240036142646

Registration issued or renewed
- Loan or lien reported
- Passed safety inspection
- Vehicle color noted as White

Damage Severity Scale
info_outline

MINOR SEVEREMODERATE

Damage Location
FRONT

LEFT
 
RIGHT

REAR

 24 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 24 Customer Favoritesfavorite

http://mike-tates-99-tire-auto.business.site/
http://mike-tates-99-tire-auto.business.site/
http://mike-tates-99-tire-auto.business.site/
http://mike-tates-99-tire-auto.business.site/
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12/16/2016
 

100,905
  Mike Tate's 99 Tire & Auto
Sugar Land, TX
281-313-8484
mike-tates-99-tire-
auto.business.site/

 4.9 / 5.0

41 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced

12/16/2016
 

Texas
Inspection Station
Sugar Land, TX

Passed emissions inspection

01/03/2017
 

Texas
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Sugar Land, TX
Title #07900240036142646

Registration issued or renewed
- Loan or lien reported
- Passed safety inspection
- Vehicle color noted as White

04/03/2017
 

102,936
  Mike Tate's 99 Tire & Auto
Sugar Land, TX
281-313-8484
mike-tates-99-tire-
auto.business.site/

 4.9 / 5.0

41 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Tire(s) balanced
- Two tires mounted
- Tire(s) mounted
- Two tires replaced
- Four wheel alignment performed
- Rear brake pads replaced

05/05/2017
 

103,747
  Mike Tate's 99 Tire & Auto
Sugar Land, TX
281-313-8484
mike-tates-99-tire-
auto.business.site/

 4.9 / 5.0

41 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Tire(s) balanced
- Two tires mounted
- Tire(s) mounted
- Two tires replaced
- Antifreeze/coolant checked

11/22/2017
 

106,645
  Texas
Inspection Station
Sugar Land, TX

Passed emissions inspection

01/01/2018
 

Texas
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Sugar Land, TX
Title #07900240036142646

Registration issued or renewed
- Loan or lien reported
- Passed safety inspection
- Vehicle color noted as White

09/14/2018
 

111,748
  Mike Tate's 99 Tire & Auto
Sugar Land, TX
281-313-8484
mike-tates-99-tire-
auto.business.site/

 4.9 / 5.0

41 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Wiper(s) replaced
- Accessories installed
- Radiator replaced
- Fluids checked
- Radiator hose(s) replaced

10/19/2018
 

112,349
  Mike Tate's Telfair Tire & Auto
Sugar Land, TX
281-313-8585

 4.8 / 5.0

42 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Four wheel alignment performed
- Tire(s) balanced
- Two tires mounted
- Tire(s) mounted
- Two tires replaced
- Front strut(s) replaced

12/14/2018
 

113,177
  Mike Tate's Telfair Tire & Auto
Sugar Land, TX
281-313-8585

 4.8 / 5.0

42 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Emissions inspection performed

12/14/2018
 

Texas
Inspection Station
Sugar Land, TX

Passed emissions inspection

 24 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 24 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 24 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 24 Customer Favoritesfavorite

http://mike-tates-99-tire-auto.business.site/
http://mike-tates-99-tire-auto.business.site/
http://mike-tates-99-tire-auto.business.site/
http://mike-tates-99-tire-auto.business.site/
http://mike-tates-99-tire-auto.business.site/
http://mike-tates-99-tire-auto.business.site/
http://mike-tates-99-tire-auto.business.site/
http://mike-tates-99-tire-auto.business.site/
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01/01/2019
 

Texas
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Sugar Land, TX
Title #07900240036142646

Registration issued or renewed
- Loan or lien reported
- Passed safety inspection
- Vehicle color noted as White

08/10/2019
 

116,756
  Mike Tate's 99 Tire & Auto
Sugar Land, TX
281-313-8484
mike-tates-99-tire-
auto.business.site/

 4.9 / 5.0

41 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Power steering checked

10/25/2019
 

Mike Tate's 99 Tire & Auto
Sugar Land, TX
281-313-8484
mike-tates-99-tire-
auto.business.site/

 4.9 / 5.0

41 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Oil and filter changed
- Safety inspection performed

11/22/2019
 

117,379
  Mike Tate's 99 Tire & Auto
Sugar Land, TX
281-313-8484
mike-tates-99-tire-
auto.business.site/

 4.9 / 5.0

41 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Four wheel alignment performed
- Battery/charging system checked
- Alternator replaced

12/27/2019
 

117,486
  Mike Tate's 99 Tire & Auto
Sugar Land, TX
281-313-8484
mike-tates-99-tire-
auto.business.site/

 4.9 / 5.0

41 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Emissions inspection performed

12/27/2019
 

117,488
  Texas
Inspection Station
Sugar Land, TX

Passed emissions inspection

01/01/2020
 

Texas
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Sugar Land, TX
Title #07900240036142646

Registration issued or renewed
- Loan or lien reported
- Passed safety inspection
- Vehicle color noted as White

02/17/2020
 

117,661
  Auto Auction Listed as a dealer vehicle
- Vehicle sold

03/30/2020
 

117,814
  Auto Auction Listed as a dealer vehicle
- Vehicle sold

04/20/2020
 

Illinois
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle purchase reported

04/24/2020
 

118,474
  Missouri
Inspection Station
Saint Charles, MO

Passed emissions inspection

05/19/2020
 

Plaza Motors
Saint Louis, MO
844-283-6491
plazamotors.com

 4.4 / 5.0

215 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Maintenance inspection completed

 24 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 24 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 24 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 24 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 532 Customer Favoritesfavorite
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05/20/2020
 

118,759
  Autos of Europe
Ballwin, MO
636-227-8887
autosofeurope.com

 5.0 / 5.0

11 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced

07/01/2022
 

Eurocharged St. Louis
Saint Louis, MO
618-967-4343

Vehicle serviced

07/22/2022
 

118,819
  Mercedes-Benz of Westmont
Westmont, IL
630-654-8100
mercedesbenzofwestmont.com

 4.5 / 5.0

163 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Maintenance inspection completed
- Battery/charging system checked
- Brakes checked
- Tire condition and pressure checked

Owner 3
Purchased: 2022

Personal Vehicle

Date Mileage Source Comments

08/25/2022
 

Illinois
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Chicago, IL
Title #222376922630

Title issued or updated
- New owner reported
- Exempt from odometer reporting
- Vehicle color noted as White

Have Questions? Please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com.

Glossary

Damage Indicator
Damage can be a result of many different types of events. Examples include contact with objects (other cars, trees, traffic signs, road
debris, etc), vandalism, or weather-related events. Not every damage event is reported to CARFAX. As details about the damage event
become available, those additional details are added to the CARFAX Vehicle History Report. CARFAX recommends that you have this
vehicle inspected by a qualified mechanic.

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 9/11/22 at
10:53:22 AM (CDT). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX.
Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about
your next used car.

Damage Severity
Damage events result in one of the following severity levels:

Minor: Generally, minor damage is cosmetic (including dents or scratches), may only require reconditioning, and
typically does not compromise a vehicle's operation and/or safety.
Moderate: Moderate damage may affect multiple components of the vehicle and may impair the vehicle's operation
and/or safety.
Severe: Severe damage usually affects multiple components of the vehicle and is likely to compromise the vehicle's
operation and/or safety.

CARFAX recommends getting a pre-purchase inspection at a certified collision repair facility.

First Owner
When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

Fleet Vehicle
Vehicle was registered or sold to a company that manages vehicle fleets.

New Owner Reported

 13 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 255 Customer Favoritesfavorite
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When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a Department of Motor Vehicles.

Ownership History
CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions represent changes
in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes all the events in a vehicle history.
Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled solely in the US including Puerto Rico. Dealers
sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey, Ohio,
Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership history.

Title Issued
A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or registration
record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a registration and bill of sale are used as
proof of ownership.

Follow Us:
  facebook.com/CARFAX 
@CARFAXinc
 
About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS
ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL
WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR
PURPOSE.

© 2022 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.

9/11/22 10:53:22 AM (CDT)

https://www.facebook.com/CARFAXinc
https://twitter.com/CARFAXinc
http://www.carfax.com/company/about

